Katz School of Science and Health

2026-2027 Academic Calendar
Graduate: Physician Assistant Studies
Doctorate: Occupational Therapy

Summer 2026

Fifteen Weeks
(May 11, 2026 - August 23, 2026)

Monday, May 11 First day of classes

Last day to add a course. Last day to drop a course with 100% tuition

Monday, May 18 and without a “W” mark on academic record.

Thursday, May 21 Holiday — Shavuot, no classes after 1:00pm.
Friday, May 22 Holiday — Shavuot, no classes.
Monday, May 25 University Holiday- Memorial Day- University Closed

Last day to drop a course with 75% tuition and without a “W” mark on

Tuesday May 26 academic record.

Last day to drop a course with 50% tuition and without a “W” mark on

Monday, June 1 academic record.

Last day to drop a course with 25% tuition and without a “W” mark on

Monday, June 8 academic record.

Tuesday, June 9 Last day to drop without a “W” on academic record

Wednesday, June 10 Mark of “W” begins for course withdrawals.

Friday, July 3 University Observed Holiday- Independence Day- University Closed
Sunday, August 23 Last day of classes.

Fall 2026

Fifteen Weeks

(August 31, 2026 - December 17, 2026)
Monday, August 31 First day of classes

Monday, September 7 Holiday - Labor Day- University Closed

Last day to add a course. Last day to drop a course with 100% tuition
and without a “W” mark on academic record.

Tuesday, September 8

Friday, September 11 Rosh Hashanah- No classes after 1 PM

Saturday, September 12-

Sunday, September 13 Holiday- Rosh Hashanah- University Closed

Last day to drop a course with 75% tuition and without a “W” mark on

M A t 14 .
onday, September academic record.

Sunday, September 20 Yom Kippur- No classes after 1 PM
Monday, September 21 Holiday- Yom Kippur- University Closed
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Tuesday, September 22

Last day to drop a course with 50% tuition and without a “W” mark on
academic record.

Friday, September 25

Sukkot- No classes after 1 PM

Saturday, September 26 -
Sunday, September 27

Holiday- Sukkot- University closed

Monday, September 28

Last day to drop a course with 25% tuition and without a “W” mark on
academic record.

Tuesday, September 29

Last day to drop without a “W” on academic record

Wednesday, September 30

Mark of “W” begins for course withdrawals.

Friday, October 2

Shmini Atzeret- No classes after 1 PM

Saturday, October 3

Holiday- Shmini Atzeret- University Closed

Sunday October 4

Holiday- Simchat Torah

Thursday, November 26

Holiday- Thanksgiving- University Closed

Friday, November 27

Holiday Observance- Thanksgiving- No Classes

Tuesday, December 15

Follows a Monday schedule. Students go to their Monday classes.

Thursday, December 17

Last day of classes.

Spring 2027

Fifteen Weeks

(January 4 -May 7, 2027)

Monday, January 4

First day of classes

Monday, January 11

Last day to add a course. Last day to drop a course with 100% tuition
and without a “W” mark on academic record.

Monday, January 18

Holiday- Martin Luther King, Jr.- University Closed. No classes

Tuesday, January 19

Last day to drop a course with 75% tuition and without a “W” mark on
academic record.

Monday, January 25

Last day to drop a course with 50% tuition and without a “W” mark on
academic record.

Monday, February 1

Last day to drop a course with 25% tuition and without a “W” mark on
academic record.

Tuesday, February 2

Last day to drop without a “W” on academic record

Wednesday, February 3

Mark of “W” begins for course withdrawals.

Monday, March 22

Fast of Esther- No classes after 1pm

Tuesday, March 23

Holiday Observance- Purim. No Classes.

Wednesday, April 21 — Tuesday,

April 29

Passover Break. No classes held.

Friday, May 7

Last day of classes
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